6.1.00		06-27	-20C	00		ss Mail Label # Ek	
FORM PTO-1595				HH W HI	Вирге	U. S. DEPARTMEN	•
(Rev. 6-93) Patent and Tra	ademark Office	i arrier iteli enini ilene ilille il	ani anin (111)				
OMB No. 0651-001		10139	0183	3			0
	missioner of Patents and Traucing	METER			cuments or co	opy thereor. eiving party(ies):	4
1. Name of co Wing K. Le	nveying parties(ies): Ratna K	Daggubati 2.	14	ailic allu au	mess of rece	nving party(ies).	
Dora Potlur			Si	orint Comm	unications (Company, L.P.	25 2 5
Jianxiang Yang				140 Ward P		·	28 m
Yiquin Ye				ansas City,			94
Additional name(s)	of conveying party(ies):						Jc.7
Attached?	Yes 🛛 No						
Attached:	103	Ad	dditional	name(s) &	address(es)		
3. Nature of co	onveyance:			()	` ′		
	•	At	tached?		Yes	⊠ No	
Assignment	Merger						
Security Agreer	_						
Other	_		1				
Execution Date: Ma	v 30, 2000		- 1				
	number(s) or patent number(s	s): /	09/5	85643	·		
			1				
If this document is b	eing filed together with a new	application, the ex-	ecution	date of the a	pplication is	s: May 30, 2000	
		1					
A. Patent Appl	ication No.(s).	В	. F	atent No.(s)) .		
Tutti i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i	10011011 1 101(0)1		-		,		
	Additi	ional numbers attache	ed?	Yes 🔲 1	No		
5. Name and	address of party to whom c	orrespondence 6.	1	otal numbe	r of applicat	tion and patents inv	volved: 1
	document should be mailed:	оповремения (p	· • · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
C							
Steven J. Fu	ınk						
Sprint							
8140 Ward	•						
Kansas City	, Missouri 64114	7.		Cotal for (27	CED 2 41)	\$_40.0	<u></u>
		/.		otal lee (37	CFK 3.41)		<u> </u>
				Enclose	d		
			Ī			arged to deposit ac	count /
		8.	. <u> </u>	Deposit acco			
				1	C.A.		•,
					y of this pag	ge if paying by dep	osit account)
9. Statement a	nd cionatura	DO NOT USE T	1 112 21	ACE			
	nd signature. of my knowledge and belief,	the foregoing info	rmation	is true and a	correct and	any attached conv	if a true conv. of
the original		and foregoing infor	imation	Λ	correct and	any accepted copy	i a due copy of

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D. C. 20231

6/26/2000 ASCOTT 00000034 210765 09585643 : FC:581 40.00 CH

Michael W. Piper

May 31, 2000

Date

ASSIGNMENT AND AGREEMENT IN AN APPLICATION FOR LETTERS PATENT OF THE UNITED STATES OF AMERICA

I hereby declare that I am the sole inventor (if only one inventor is named below) or an original, first and joint inventor (if plural inventors are named below) of the invention relating to a "Method and Apparatus for Implementing Persistence in Name Services Associated with a Computer System" described in an application for Letters Patent of the United States of America filed on , Serial No. , or, if not identified here by filing date and serial number, executed by me on even date with my execution of this Assignment.

For valuable consideration received, I hereby sell, assign and transfer to Sprint Communications Company L.P., a corporation duly organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, United States of America, its successors and assigns, my entire right, title and interest, for all countries in and to said inventions and all the rights and privileges under any and all Letters Patent that may be granted therefore, and any divisions, continuations, reissues and extensions thereof.

I agree that, when requested, I will, without charge to said corporation but at its expense, sign all papers, take all rightful oaths, make all rightful declarations and do all acts which may be necessary, desirable or convenient for securing and maintaining patents or other forms of protection for said inventions in any and all countries and for vesting title thereto in said corporation, its successors, assigns or nominees.

I agree that I will communicate to said corporation or its representatives any facts known to me respecting said inventions and when requested by said corporation and at its expense will testify in any legal proceedings, and generally do everything possible to aid said corporation, its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees, to obtain or enforce proper protection for said inventions in any and all countries.

I authorize and empower said corporation, its successors, assigns or nominees, to make application for patent or other form of protection for said inventions in its or their own name, or in my/our name, in any and all countries to invoke and claim for any application for patent or other form of protection for said inventions filed by it or them, the benefit of the right of priority provided by the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, as amended, or by any convention which may henceforth be substituted for it, and to invoke and claim such right of priority without further written or oral authorization from me.

I hereby consent that a copy of this Assignment shall be deemed a full legal and formal equivalent of any assignment, consent to file or like document which may be required in any country for any purpose and more particularly in proof of the right of the said corporation or its successors, assigns or nominees to apply for patent or other proper protection for said inventions, and to claim the aforesaid benefits of the right of priority provided by the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, as amended, or by any convention which may henceforth be substituted for it.

I covenant with Sprint Communications Company L.P., its successors, assigns, legal representatives, and nominees, that to the best of my knowledge the right, title and interest herein conveyed by me are free and clear of any encumbrance, and that I have the full right to convey the same as herein expressed.

This Agreement and Assignment supersedes all other assignments, agreements and addendums related to the above identified application.

After this Assignment has been recorded, please return it to:

Attn: Steven J. Funk Sprint

> 8140 Ward Parkway Kansas City, MO 64114

> > PATENT REEL: 010870 FRAME: 0417

SOLE OR JOINT Inventor (1): Ratna K. Daggubati	(Signature in Full)						
Citizenship: India	Date: 5/30/2000						
Post Office Address: 2802 Watts Court, Southlake, TX 76092							
Residence: same							
1st Witness: WILLIAM B. FISHER (Type or Print)	Nellean B. John (Signature)						
2nd Witness: Michael W. Piper (Type or Print)	Michael R. Pupor (Signature)						
SOLE OR JOINT Inventor (2): Wing K. Lee	(Signature in Full)						
Citizenship: United States	Date: \\\ \\ \\ \\ \\ \\ \\ \\ \\ \\ \\ \\ \						
Post Office Address: 9742 W. Valley Ranch Parkway, Irving, TX 75063							
Residence: same							
1st Witness: WILLIAM B. FISHER (Type or Print)	Milliam B. Fesker (Signature)						
2nd Witness: Michael W. Piper (Type or Print)	Michoel W. Roger (Signature)						
SOLE OR JOINT Inventor (3): Dora Potluri	(Stenature in Full)						
Citizenship: India	Date: 05/30/2000						
Post Office Address: 6318 N. MacArthur Blvd, #2065, Irving, TX 75039							
Residence: same							
1st Witness: WILLIAM B. TISNER (Type or Print)	(Signature)						
2nd Witness: Michael W. Piper (Type or Print)	Michael W. Die						

PATENT REEL: 010870 FRAME: 0418

SOLE OR JOIN	Γ		/				
Inventor (4):	Jianxiang Yang	1	- avant				
			(Signature in Full)				
Citizenship:	Canada	$\mathcal{U}_{Date:_}$	May 26, 2002				
Post Office Address: 4652 Spencer Dr., Plano, TX 75024							
Residence:	same						
Ist Witness: _ W	(Type or Print)	_	Aldran O. Frahan				
	(Type or Print)		(Signature)				
2nd Witness:	Michael W. Pines		Michael W. P. Son				
Ziid Withess	Michael W. Piper (Type or Print)		(Signature)				
SOLE OR JOINT	Γ		:				
Inventor (5):	Yiquin Ye		(Signature in Full)				
			,				
Citizenship:	China	Date:	5/31/2000				
Post Office Address: 4333 Brinker Court, Plano, TX 75024							
Residence:			α' α' α' α'				
1st Witness: _ W	(Type or Print)	<u>-</u>	Millian B Jeskel (Signature)				
	(1) pe of 1 (1)		(Signature)				
2nd Witness:	Michael W. Piper (Type or Print)		Michael D. Dipo				
	(Type of Print)		(Signature)				

RECORDED: 06/01/2000

PATENT REEL: 010870 FRAME: 0419